

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid
Receiving / Réception des soumissions
189 Prince William Street
Room 405
Saint John
New Brunswick
E2L 2B9

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid
Receiving / Réception des soumissions
189 Prince William Street
Room 405
Saint John
New Bruns
E2L 2B9

Title - Sujet CFIA Office Fit-up - Woodstock	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EC373-160752/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 004
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client R.074024.001	Date 2015-08-17
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWB-101-3661	
File No. - N° de dossier PWB-5-38045 (101)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-08-20	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Atlantic Daylight Saving Time ADT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lomax, Sandra	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwb101
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (506) 636-4362 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (506) 636-4376
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Cette modification de l'invitation numéro 4 est soumise et comprend la modification numéro 4 suivante.

La modification qui suit apportée aux documents de soumission entre en vigueur dès maintenant. L'addenda fera partie des documents de contrat.

Toutes autres conditions ne changent pas

Modification numéro 34

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question: What is the extend of the fireproofing in exsiting ceiling space?

Answer: To seal existing penetrations not firestopped and repair where damaged from wall penetrations.

Question: Are the high presure laminate counters to be included in our tender price or is the extent of the cabinetry the stainless steel countertops only?

Answer: The laminate countertops are within the furniture manufacturers scope of work - millwork is modular cabinetry. Stanless steel counters for these cabinets in the lab however are in the tender price (supplied and installed by contractor)

Question: Door B21A is shown on schedule as existing. It is not shown in same location on the demolition plan as it is on the construction plan. Is this dorr to be re-used and relocated?

Answer: The door and frame is to be resued and relocated

Question: Drawing A-1 Type 1 wall - should it not read '16 mm fire resistant gypsum board on one side to u/s structure?

Answer: Yes

Question: The di-angle wall Drawing A-2 Note 1 Existing wall to be modified to mee 45min Rate wall Type 3

On site measure of this wall was 4-7/8" and insulated. This information leads me to believe that this wall is at 1HR rate as is. Are we to assume new drywall both sides and new insulation? If so can we put 5/8"fc over the existing in the corridor?

Answer: The intent of the note is to show the construction required for areas where dorrs are removed ans walls have to be infilled. As well, the entire wall shall meet ULC Des 453 for fire rating. Conctractor will have to satisfy requirements to ensure wall and all new/existing penetrations are rated.

Question: For the white board do you have a mode and size that you are looking for? In the speck is seems un-clear.

Answer: Is shall be all whiteboard 1200mm x 1500mm or closest nominal dimension. Refer to Spec section 10 11 00 Visual Display Surfaces for whiteboard specifications, product series are listed.

Question: The pad for the AH-1 is not being replace or resized it exists as is?

Answer: There is no requirement in the contact to change the size of the existing pad for the air handling unit.

Question: Where and is there parking for the storage shed and personnel?

Answer: There is no onsite parking. The contractor would have to make their own arrangements.

SPECIFICATIONS

Section 07 84 00 2.1.1.1

Add STI to Acceptable manufacturers